PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DILLIP K MOHANTY
Street Address:	1000 COUNTRY WAY
City:	MT. PLEASANT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8636971
Patent Number:	8795622
Patent Number:	8840855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)687-7403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896877401

Email: techlaw@tm.net

Correspondent Name: KAREN L KIMBLE

Address Line 1: 3595 N SUNSET WAY

Address Line 2: TECHNOLOGY LAW PLLC

Address Line 4: SANFORD, MICHIGAN 48657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMU-2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L KINBLE
SIGNATURE:	/KLK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015091CMU-2 Series Assignment signed#page1.tif source=2015091CMU-2 Series Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503502059 REEL: 036687 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, Central Michigan University of Mt. Pleasant, MI, an educational institution organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, whose mailing address is President's Office, Warriner Hall 106, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48859, hereafter referred to as "CENTRAL", is the owner of US Patent 8,636,971 issued January 28, 2015, US Patent 8,795,622 issued August 5, 2014, US Patent 8,840,855, issued September 23, 2014, and counterpart patents and applications in the following countries: Russian Federation Patent 2520444, Canadian Application 2,787,635 and Indian Application 7293/CHENP/2012, herein collectively referred to as "PATENTS", by assignments from the inventors to CENTRAL by a recorded assignment in the US Patent Office under reel/frame 028891/0954 and the PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2010/000501 filed February 22, 2010 by an assignment recorded in the US Patent Office under reel/frame 024078/0207 and PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2011/025583, filed February 21, 2011 by an assignment recorded in the US Patent Office under reel/frame 026331/0758, having the title:

CROSSLINKED POLYMER-CARBON SORBENT FOR REMOVAL OF HEAVY METALS AND TOXIC MATERIALS

Whereas, Dillip K. Mohanty, PhD, having a mailing address of 1000 Country Way, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858, hereinafter "MOHANTY", is desirous of acquiring from CENTRAL, its entire right, title and interest in the above-identified PATENTS and all applications that claim priority from them or are derived from them together with all technical data and testing results related to PATENTS.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollar (US\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received (effective as of the signature date below), CENTRAL by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said MOHANTY the full and exclusive right to the

1 of 2

technical data and results and said PATENTS in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all PATENTS (including but not limited to provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuation-in-part, reissues, patent extensions, and any other kinds of patents and the global counterpart applications that claim priority from these applications, including the present PCT applications) which may be granted therefore in the United States and the global foreign counterpart applications that claim or derive priority from these applications.

CENTRAL hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said MONHANTY of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by CENTRAL had this assignment and sale not been made.

Central Michigan University

RECORDED: 09/30/2015

Signature: A
Signature Elizabeth Company
Name: David Ash, PhD
Title: Interim Vice President for Research and Dean of Graduate Studies
Date: 9/15/15 2015
State of Michigan County of Isabella Before me personally appeared said David Ash, PhD, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this/5day of

2 of 2